

Media Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 25, 2020

## Troup County Calls for Public Participation in Parks and Recreation Master Plan Survey

*Troup County, Ga. July 25, 2020* – Troup County is calling for public participation in a county-wide Comprehensive Parks and Recreation Master Plan survey, which is now live and can be accessed through the following link: <a href="https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/TroupCounty">https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/TroupCounty</a>.

Troup County has partnered with Barge Design Solutions to complete the master plan, which will be funded through SPLOST V funds and will include recommendations for all forty parks maintained by Troup County Parks and Recreation. The final plan will consist of an assessment and recommendation of recreational activities and programs, as well as guidelines to acquire future accreditation for the National Recreation and Park Association.

The community input phase of the master plan process is instrumental to parks and recreation, and all citizens of Troup County are encouraged to take part in this survey, as the results will directly affect the future of Parks and Recreation. The community's collective input on our parks, amenities, facilities, and activities will be used as the framework for upcoming Parks and Recreation projects and will provide goals for future recreation services.

The short survey takes about ten minutes to complete and all responses will remain confidential. The county will also host a prize giveaway drawing for survey recipients and will use email addresses submitted through the survey as a way to contact winners directly.

**Media Contact:** Rachel Camp, Communications Manager, (706) 298-3670 or rcamp@troupcountyga.gov.

To keep up with the latest news involving Troup County Government, go to <a href="https://www.facebook.com/troupcountyga.org/">www.troupcountyga.gov</a> or follow us on Facebook at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/troupcountyga.org/">https://www.facebook.com/troupcountyga.org/</a>, Twitter at <a href="https://twitter.com/TroupCoGov">https://twitter.com/TroupCoGov</a>, and Instagram @ troupcogovernment.